NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

(LAW DIVISION)

MANAY ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, BNA, NEW DELHI- (10023

Dated 05/12/2017

Case No. 1328/13/16/2013-AD

To

2 7 DEC 2017

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to your complaint dated 23/04/2013, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 05/10/2017. The Commission has made the following directions.

The Commission considered the matter (Case No.1328/13/2013-AD) on 15.6.2017 when it observed and directed as under:-

"The Commission received a complaint dated 23.04.13 from Shri Tejang Chakma, Complaints Coordinator, Asian Centre for Human Rights, New Delhi, regarding the custodial death of one Mohammad Khan in Chembur PS, Mumbai, Maharashtra on 16.03.13. The Commission took cognizance of the said complaint and called for the reports.

Pursuant to the notice various reports were received by the Commission and those reports were analyzed by the Investigation Division. From a report received from the DCP, Crime Branch, Brihan, Mumbai it is revealed that the complainant (Sh. Tejang Chakma) inadvertently mentioned the name of the deceased as Mohammed Khan in place of Naushad Mohd. Usman Sheikh. Reports received from concerned authorities also mention the name of the deceased as Naushad Mohd Usman Sheikh.

Registry has brought to the notice of the Commission that an intimation regarding the death of Naushad Mohd. Usman Sheikh was received from the DCP, Zone-VI, Chembur, Mumbai and was registered as Case No. 848/13/16/2013-PCD. Two more complaints were also received. These complaints were registered as Case Nos. 1674/13/16/2013-AD and 2501/13/16/2013-AD.

Vide proceedings dated 23.11.16, the Commission after considering reply to the show cause had already recommended to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Maharashtra—requiring him to make a payment of Rs. Five Lakhs as monetary relief to NoK of the deceased and send a compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks.

🎖 Skip to Main Content हिन्दी ग HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY STTEMAP CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 1328/13/16/2013-AD

Diary Number 61136

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR Name of the Complainant

ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, Address

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim MOHAMMAD KHAN Address KURLA (EAST),

MUMBAL, MAHARASHTRA

Place of Incident CHEMBUR POLICE STATION

MUMBAL, MAHARASHTRA

Date of Incident 3/16/2013

Luction issued by the Commission

The Commission received a complaint dated 23.04.13 from Shri Tejang Chakma, Complaints Coordinator, Asian Centre for Human Rights, New Delhi, regarding the custodial death of one Mohammad Khan in Chembur PS, Mumbei, Maharashtra on 16.03.13 The Commission took cognizance of the said complaint and called for the reports. Pursuant to the notice various reports were received by the Commission and those reports were analyzed by the Investigation Division. From a report received from the DCP, Crime Branch, Brihan, Mumber it is revealed that the complainant (Sh. Tejang Chakma) inadvertently mentioned the name of the deceased as Mohammed Khan in place of Naushad Mohd. Usman Sheikh. Reports received from concerned authorities also mention the name of the deceased as Naushad Mohd Usman Sheikh. Registry has brought to the notice of the Commission that an intimation regarding the death of Naushad

Mohd, Usman Sheikh was received from the DCP, Zone-VI, Chembur, Mumbai and was registered as Case No. 848/13/16/2013-PCD. Two more complaints were also received. These complaints were registered as Case Nos

1674/13/16/2013-AD and 2501/13/16/2013-AD. Vide proceedings dated 23 in 16, the Commission after considering reply to the show cause had already recommended to the Chief Secretary, Govt of Maharashtra requiring him to make a payment of Rs. Five Lakhs as monetary relief to NoK of the deceased and send a compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks. In view of the above, Case No. 848/13/16/2013-PCD shall be the main case and all Cases i.e. 1328/13/16/2013-AD, 1674/13/16/2013-AD and 2501/13/16/2013-AD to be clubbed with this case. Issue reminder to the Chief Secretary, Govt, of Maharashtra to submit compliance report along with proof of payment of Rs. Five Lakhs as

monetary relief to the NoK of the deceased Naushad Mohd. Usman Shrikh within six weeks positively. Put up on 24.06.36

Action Taken Additional Information Called for (Dated 6/15/2017)

Status on 7/14/2017 CONTRACTORS GOOD CARTER AND PROPERTY.

> Home | Complaints | Help | Gallery | Sitemap | Contact Us | Feedback | FAQ होम | शिकायतें | मदद | गैलरी | साईट मैप | संपर्क करें | फीडबैक | एफ ए क्यू

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

For Complaints : Tel.No. 24651330, 246633333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail: cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadverted error that may have crept in the information being published on NET अस्वीकरण ; वेट पर प्रकाशित सुवाग में, अनआने भे हुई किशी भी गताती के लिए व तो एन.एच.आर.सी. व ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।